Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Channing Bete Company, Inc.		10/28/2008	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard F. Catalano Ph.D	
Street Address:	18247 13th Avenue NW	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98177	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:	

Name:	J. David Hawkins Ph.D	
Street Address:	1803 N.E. 53nd Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98105	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2721945	SOAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-239-0419

Email: trademark@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Concannon

Address Line 1: F.D.R. Station, P.O. Box 130

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0388

900119432

0.00

0 V V II J

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	204866-0069			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Concannon			
Signature:	/PJC/			
Date:	10/28/2008			
Total Attachments: 3 source=SOAR TM Assignment#page1.tif source=SOAR TM Assignment#page2.tif source=SOAR TM Assignment#page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment") is executed October 28, 2008, by Channing Bete Company, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at One Community Place, South Deerfield, Massachusetts 01373 ("Assignor") for the benefit of Richard F. Catalano, Ph.D. with a mailing address of 18247 13th Avenue NW, Seattle, Washington 98177 and J. David Hawkins, Ph.D. with a mailing address of 1803 N.E. 52nd St., Seattle, Washington 98105 ("Assignees").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark SOAR, and the registration therefor on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignees desire to jointly acquire the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignees and their successors and assigns, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark and in and to the registration for the Mark identified in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Mark, including, without limitation, the right to prosecute and maintain the trademark registration for the Mark and the right to sue and recover for damages, lost profits and/or royalties and any other recovery, in law or in equity, for past, present and future infringements, violations or misappropriations thereof.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

BOSTIL 19397303 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed as of this 28 day of October, 2008.

CHANNING BETE COMPANY, INC.

Signed:

Name: __________

Title: Vice - Prosident

BOSIII 12327363 1

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration No.

Date Registered

SOAR

2,721,945

June 3, 2003

3

RAGIII 103073A3 1